Financial assets

Amount owing by contract customers   - 527,408 -

Trade receivables 22,250 3,405,789 -

Other receivables, deposits and prepayments   - 177,040 -

Cash and bank balances 608,326 2,451,433 1,588

630,576 6,561,670 1,588

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 644,625 3,662,357 -

Other payables and accruals - 154,890 -

644,625 3,817,247 -

Net financial (liabilities)/assets (14,049) 2,744,423 1,588

Less: Net financial (assets)/liabilities denominated in the
entity’s functional currency - (2,744,423) -

Net currency exposure (14,049) - 1,588

NOTES to the Financial Statements
for the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2010

cont’d

Kelington Group Berhad (501386-P)

72

33.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

(i)	 Market Risk  cont’d

(i)	 Foreign Currency Risk  cont’d

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies
as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

THE GROUP
2010

Increase/
(Decrease)

THE COMPANY
2010

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM RM

Effects on profit after taxation

USD:

- strengthened by 10% 29,872 (55,772)

- weakened by 10% (29,872) 55,772

SGD:

- strengthened by 10% (143,703) 366

- weakened by 10% 143,703 (366)

JPY:

- strengthened by 10% (34,116) -

- weakened by 10% 34,116 -

Euro:

- strengthened by 10% (17,789) -

- weakened by 10% 17,789 -

Effects on equity

USD:

- strengthened by 10% 28,124 (55,519)

- weakened by 10% (28,124) 55,519

SGD:

- strengthened by 10% (143,703) 366

- weakened by 10% 143,703 (366)

JPY:

- strengthened by 10% (34,116) -

- weakened by 10% 34,116 -

Euro:

- strengthened by 10% (17,789) -

- weakened by 10% 17,789 -

NOTES to the Financial Statements
for the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2010
cont’d

Annual Report 2010

73

33.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

(i)	 Market Risk  cont’d

(ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

	 The effect of the interest rate risk to the Group and the Company is minimal. As such, sensitivity analysis is
not disclosed.

(iii)	 Equity Price Risk

	 The Group and the Company does not have any quoted investments and hence is not exposed to equity
price risks.

(ii)	 Credit Risk

	 The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and other